
  

Team Sweden Women U18 
 Pre U18 WWC Camp and Exhibition Game SWE-USA 
 in Timrå, and  2023 IIHF Ice Hockey U18 Women’s World Championship  
 in Östersund, Sweden, during January 2-16, 2023 
      

 

BESÖKSADRESS POSTADRESS KONTAKT 
Tjurhornsgränd 6, 3 tr 
121 63 Johanneshov 

Box 5204 
121 16 Johanneshov 

Tel.: +46 8 449 04 00 
e-post: info@swehockey.se 

Damlandslaget U18 

 

Mon. Jan 2 16.00 Assembly, dinner and check in Scandic Sundsvall Nord 
  
Tue. Jan 3 10.30-11.45 Ice Practice  NHC Arena 
 16.00-16.30 Ice practice - Goalie NHC Arena 
 16.30-17.45 Ice practice  NHC Arena 
 

Wed. Jan 4 09.15-10.00 Ice practice  NHC Arena 
 16.00 Exhibition Game SWE-USA NHC Arena 
 

Thu. Jan 5 10.30-11.45 Ice practice  NHC Arena, B 
 16.00-16.30 Ice practice - Goalie NHC Arena, B 
 16.30-17.30 Ice practice  NHC Arena, B 
 19.00 SHL Game Timrå IK – Luleå HF NHC Arena 
  
Fri. Jan 6 09.00 Bus to Östersund by the arena (~3,30h) 
  
Sat Jan 7  11.00-12.15 Ice practice  Östersund Arena 
  
Sun. Jan 8 08.00-08.30 Ice practice  Östersund Arena 
 16.00 Game  USA - SWE Östersund Arena 
 

Mon. Jan 9 10.15-10.45 Ice practice  Östersund Arena 
 20.00 Game  SWE - CAN Östersund Arena 
 

Tue. Jan 10 15.00-16.15 Ice Practice  Östersund Arena 
  
Wed. Jan 11 08.00-08.30 Ice practice  Östersund Arena 
 16.00 Game  FIN -SWE Östersund Arena 
 

Thu. Jan 12 Schedule depending on result 
  
Fri. Jan 13 12.00-13.15 Ice practice  Östersund Arena 
  
Sat Jan 14 Schedule depending on result 
Sun Jan 15 
 

Mon. Jan 16 Home journeys 
 
 

Contact persons 
Anders Lundberg General Manager  
Hasse Edlund  Team Manager  
Andreas Karlsson Head Coach  
Pernilla Winberg        Assistant Coach  
Ulf Hall Assistant Coach  
Johan Ryman Goalie Coach  
Erik Ladhe Video Coach   
Johansson Christian Doctor  
Bygdell Simon Doctor  
Elin Uusitalo                Physiotherapist   
Jim Vennberg              Equipment Manager  
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